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Ta.ble 9.-FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS, BY OWNERSHIP, BY ELECTION DISTRICTS: CENSUS OF 1960 

All land in farms 

Election District 
Farms 

report- Hectares 
ing 

Guam, total ..................... 2,028 12,994 

Agaf!a .............................. 20 1,61~3 
Agaf!a Heights ...................... 97 283 
Agat ............................... 83 169 
Asan ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 111 206 
Barrigada ..............•........... 200 562 

Chalan Pago and Ordot .............. 148 330 
Dededo ••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 188 733 
Inarajan ......................•.... 133 1,245 
Mangilao ..••.••....•.•.•.•.•••..••. 126 313 
).(erizo .......................•..... 119 300 

Mongmong, Toto, Maite .............. 78 130 
Piti ............................... 18 49 
Santa Rita ......................... 77 98 
Sinaja.na ......•.............•...... 98 162 
Talofofo ........................... 116 1,029 

Tamuning ........................... 114 221 
Umatac ..........•...........•..•.. , 47 137 
Yigo ............................... 127 1,295 
Yons .. ~ ...................•........ 128 4,089 

1Less than 1 hectare. 

Land owned 

Farms 
report- Hectares 

ing 

1,277 9,534 

16 1,610 
74 213 
46 87 
63 95 

163 448 

105 263 
44 287 
76 946 
99 182 
93 202 

59 107 
3 12 

72 57 
56 109 
85 246 

76 167 
11 24 
54 507 
82 3,972 

Land rented 
to others 

Farms 
report- Hectares 

ing 

18 28 

5 
2 

11 

Land rented Land occupied Land occupied Land furnished 
from others by permit by squatters by Government 

Farms Farms Farms Farms 
report- Hectares report- Hectares report- Hectares report- Hectares 

ing ing ing 1ng 

92 433 414 1,284 428 1, 759 30 12 

3 26 1 6 1 1 
8 ;.g 3 7 17 16 (i) 2 4 26 61. 12 14 4 

24 74 29 37 1 (') 
12 25 64 11 48 2 1 

2 ( l) 14 21 30 47 
5 8 116 409 23 27 

21 174 6 53 35 72 (i) 3 74 15 59 13 (') 4 
7 12 14 61 25 28 

6 7 17 7 2 4 (') 
13 41 2 1 

(i i 5 4 21 17 12 20 1 
14 14 15 34 12 5 1 (1) 

3 17 52 107 48 662 4 (') 

4 5 14 31 31 
16 78 25 35 

26 39 156 51 608 
2 2 2 44 105 8 

Table 10.-FARMS AND LAND IN FARMS, ACCORDING TO USE, BY ELECTION DISTRICTS: CENSUS OF 1960 

Cropland Pasture land 

Election district Total Used for Not used for 
Total Used for crops pasture crops or Total 

pasture 

All other 
Used for Not used for land 
pasture pasture 

Number of !'arms 

Guam, total ..................... 2,028 1,360 1,113 478 264 348 302 67 881 

Agafia ........•..... •o ••• o •••• o ••••• 20 17 16 5 1 6 
Agafia Heights ...................... 97 32 29 13 4 14 
Agat ............................... 83 53 42 16 10 19 
Asan .... o ••••••••••••••••••• o •••••• 111 58 44 10 18 32 
Barrigsda. o. o, ••••••••••••••••••••• 200 79 70 21 10 20 

5 2 4 
13 1 36 
14 7 4 
32 1 23 
18 2 42 

Chalan !'ago and Ordot ..........•... 148 86 82 13 3 12 
Dededo .... o ••••••••••• o ••• o •••••••• 188 163 115 35 81 15 
Inarajan ... , ...... , ...... o •• , •••••• 133 130 74 90 35 6 
Mangilao ...............•.• ·. · •. · · · · 126 43 26 27 9 7 
Merizo ............... o o o ••••••••••• 119 105 100 36 10 18 

8 5 100 
11 4 112 

2 5 15 
7 36 

18 104 

Mongmong, Toto, Maite .............. 78 51 47 10 6 2 
Piti. ......................•....... 18 16 16 4 1 4 
Santa Rita. o ••••• o ••••••••••••••••• 77 40 39 2 2 30 
Sinajana ..........•................ 98 77 65 18 12 8 
Talofofo ................... o o •••••• 116 109 100 15 10 6 

2 1 11 
3 2 6 

30 3 26 
7 2 9 
6 1 69 

Tamuning .•......••.•.....•.••...••. 114 63 52 17 12 2 
Umatac ......... o ••••••••••• o ••• o ••• 47 43 42 32 7 15 
Yigo .......... , ... ,. o• ••••••••••• ,. 127 104 76 71 19 84 
Yona. .................•. , ..........• 128 91 78 43 14 48 

2 99 
15 1 
63 24 102 
48 6 82 

Land in farms (hectares) 

Guam, total ..................... 12,994 6,887 1,319 3,605 1,963 3,434 3,020 414 2,673 

Agaf!a ....... : ..•.•. ................ 1,64.3 64 9 29 26 1,574 
Agaf!a Heights ...................... 283 52 25 16 11 48 
Agat ............................... 169 109 69 27 13 55 
Asan ••.••••••••.•.•.••.••••••.••••. 206 97 40 24 33 85 
Barrigada •••....••••.•...•••.••. ,,. 562 241 92 109 40 44 

1,566 8 5 
44 2 185 
32 23 5 
85 {') 24 
41 3 277 

Chalan !'ago and Ordot .•.••.•.•....• 330 91 57 24 10 59 
Dededo ••....•.•.•.•..•...•.. , .•.•.• 733 437 158 120 159 48 
Inarajan ........................... 1,245 961 103 760 98 130 
Mangilao ..................... , .• , .. 313 197 58 109 30 80 
Merizo •• , •.•.••••.. 0 ••• , ••••• , •••• , 300 205 97 95 13 72 

18 41 180 
30 16 250 
60 70 154 
80 36 
71 1 23 

Mongmong, Toto, Maite .............. 130 103 42 22 39 12 
Piti ............................... 49 35 28 7 (') 5 
Santa Rita ......................... 98 56 31 23 2 37 Sinajana ........................... 162 75 41 23 11 68 
Talofofo •.••••••••.••• , •..• , ••••••. 1,029 395 188 148 61 28 

9 3 15 
2 3 9 

37 (') 5 
51 17 19 
24 4 606 

Tarnun:ing .... " .. • ...... • ........... 221 83 26 28 29 36 
Umatac ••.•.••••••••.••••••••••.•.•• 137 67 17 41 9 70 Yigo ............................... 1,295 573 109 347 117 690 
Yona.. • •.•.• ' '' ••••.• ' ••••.••• • •. •. • 4,089 3,046 129 1,655 1,262 297 

36 102 
70 {') 

481 209 32 
283 14 748 

1Less than one hectare. 
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